Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 157
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Characteristics
Capacitances
Accessories           Ordering code
Heater voltage UF 6,5 V
Heater current IF ≈ 680 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current
at UA = UG2 = UG1 = 600 V
Iem 160 A
Amplification factor of screen grid
at UA = 3 kV,
UG2 = 800 to 1200 V,
IA = 10 A
µg2g1 4,0
Transconductance
at UA = 3 kV,
UG2 = 1000 V,
IA = 10 A
s 95 mA/V
Cathode/control grid ckg1 ≈ 205 pF
Cathode/screen grid ckg2 ≈ 22 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 1,2 pF 1)
Control grid/screen grid cg1g2 ≈ 230 pF
Control grid/anode cg1a ≈ 5,0 pF 1)
Screen grid/anode cg2a ≈ 90 pF
Cathode terminal RöKat202 C65055-A805-A61
Cathode connecting strip (4 for each tube) RöKat221 Q81-X1136
Control grid terminal RöGit202a Q81-X952
Screen grid terminal RöGit202b Q81-X953
Handle RöZub204 C65055-A761-A72
LL electrolytic target for 11/2″  hose RöEl1 Q81-X334
LL electrolytic target for 11/4″  hose RöEl7 Q81-X512
1) Measured by means of a 50 cm diameter screening plate in the screen grid terminal plane.
Transmitter Tetrode RS 2004 J
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 159
RF amplifier,